

Indian River County Florida

Indian River County Administration Complex 1801 27th Street, Building A Vero Beach, Florida, 32960-3388 www.ircgov.com

Legislation Text

File #: 22-0794, Version: 1

Purchase Agreement between Indian River County Habitat for Humanity, Inc., and Indian River County Staff recommends the Board of County Commissioners approve the Purchase Agreement in the amount of \$21,500.00, with an estimated \$718.62 in transactional fees to be paid by the County for purchase of the 0.24-acre parcel located at 8685 61st Drive, Vero Beach, FL 32967 and 0.25-acre parcel located at 8695 61st Drive, Vero Beach, FL 32967, and authorize the Chairman to execute the purchase agreement on their behalf